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1

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA

36
9 Ab Ahad S/O Raja 

Banoo R/O Awaneera

Storekeeper in 
CAPD
(Non-

Gazetted)

 - 0 2 0

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

10 10

M
ut

. N
o.

 7
41

 
D

at
ed

: 0
4-

09
-2

00
9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Ab Ahad S/O Raja 
Banoo R/O Awaneera

- - - - -

2

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA

36
9

Bashir Ahmad S/O 
Ama Wani R/O 

Awaneera

Ret.Teacher  in 
School 

Education
(Non-

Gazetted) 

 - 0 2 0
G

ai
rm

um
ki

n 
Ba

to
o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

10 10

M
ut

. N
o.

 7
41

 
D

at
ed

: 0
4-

09
-2

00
9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Bashir Ahmad S/O Ama 
Wani R/O Awaneera

- - - - -

Am
ou

nt
 d

ep
os

ite
d 

(in
 R

s)

Proforma A- Roshni Scheme 
State land vested under Roshni- Cases approved by the committee and mutation attested thereafter
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o

D
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na

l d
et
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en
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M
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N
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hn

i 
m
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at

io
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 h
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 b
ee

n 
ca

nc
el

le
d

W
he

th
er

 e
nt

rie
s i

n 
th

e 
re

ve
nu

e 
re

co
rd

s h
av

e 
be

en
 e

xp
un

ge
d 

(Y
ES

/N
o)

Pr
es

en
t u

sa
ge

 o
f l

an
d

Present occupant 
of the land 

alongwith his other 
details

Quantu
m of 
land 

retriev
ed 

physica
lly



3

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA

36
9

Showkat Ahmad S/O 
Ama Wani R/O 

Awaneera

 Policeman in 
JKP

(Non-
Gazetted)

 - 0 2 0

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

10 10

M
ut

. N
o.

 7
41

 
D

at
ed

: 0
4-

09
-2

00
9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Showkat Ahmad S/O 
Ama Wani R/O 

Awaneera
- - - - -

4

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA

36
9

Mohd Yousuf S/O Gh 
Rasool Wani R/O 

Awaneera

Policeman in 
JKP

(Non-
Gazetted)

 - 0 1 90

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

6.67 6.67

M
ut

. N
o.

 7
41

 
D

at
ed

: 0
4-

09
-2

00
9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Mohd Yousuf S/O Gh 
Rasool Wani R/O 

Awaneera
- - - - -

5

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA

36
9

Azad Ahmad S/O Gh 
Rasool Wani R/O 

Awaneera

Teacher in 
Education 

Dept.
(Non-

Gazetted)

 - 0 1 90

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

6.67 6.67

M
ut

. N
o.

 7
41

 
D

at
ed

: 0
4-

09
-2

00
9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Azad Ahmad S/O Gh 
Rasool Wani R/O 

Awaneera
- - - - -

6

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA

381 
M

Mohd Yousuf S/O 
Ismail Kumar R/O 

Awaneera

Teacher in 
Education 

Dept.
(Non-

Gazetted)

 - 0 3 135

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

17.77 17.77

M
ut

 N
o.

74
2

D
at

ed
:-

 1
5-

03
-2

00
9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Mohd Yousuf S/O 
Ismail Kumar R/O 

Awaneera
- - - - -

7

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA

381 
M

Mohd Ismail S/O 
Jamal  Kumar R/O 

Awaneera

Irrigation 
Patwari
(Non-

Gazetted)
 - 0 6 0

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re
30 30

M
ut

 N
o.

74
3

D
at

ed
:-

 1
5-

03
-2

00
9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Mohd Ismail S/O Jamal  
Kumar R/O Awaneera

- - - - -



8

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA

381 
M

Ab Rehman S/O Ahad 
Kumar R/O Awaneera

Retired Govt 
Teacher in 
education 

Dept.
(Non-

Gazetted)

 - 0 1 0

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

5 5

M
ut

 N
o.

74
3

D
at

ed
:-

 1
5-

03
-2

00
9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Ab Rehman S/O Ahad 
Kumar R/O Awaneera

- - - - -

9

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA

381 
M

Kursheed Ahamd S/o 
Rahim Kumar R/O 

Awaneera 

Policeman in 
JKAP
(Non-

Gazetted)

 - 0 2 0

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

10 10

M
ut

 N
o.

74
4

D
at

ed
:-

 1
5-

03
-2

00
9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Kursheed Ahamd S/o 
Rahim Kumar R/O 

Awaneera 
- - - - -

10

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA

381 
M

Ama S/O Gaffar 
Kumar R/O Awaneera

Govt Employ 
in Animal 

Husbandary 
Dept.
(Non-

Gazetted)

 - 0 8 0

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

40 40

M
ut

 N
o.

74
4

D
at

ed
:-

 1
5-

03
-2

00
9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Ama S/O Gaffar Kumar 
R/O Awaneera

- - - - -

11

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA

745
Mohd Afzal S/o Ismail 
Lone R/O Awaneera

Storekeeper in 
CAPD
(Non-

Gazetted)

 - 0 1 0

Ba
nj

ar
e 

Q
ad

ee
m

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

5 5

M
ut

 N
o.

74
5

D
at

ed
:-

 0
9-

09
-2

00
9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Mohd Afzal S/o Ismail 
Lone R/O Awaneera

- - - - -

12

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA

554 
M

Gh Ahamd S/o Akbar 
Bhat R/O Awaneera

 Teacher in 
education 

Dept.
(Non-

Gazetted)

 - 0 1 0

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re
5 5

M
ut

 N
o.

74
6

D
at

ed
:-

 1
0-

03
-2

00
9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Gh Ahamd S/o Akbar 
Bhat R/O Awaneera

- - - - -



13

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA

554 
M

Muzaffar Ahmad S/O  
Akbar Bhat R/O 

Awaneera

Teacher in 
education 

Dept.
(Non-

Gazetted)

 - 0 1 0

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

5 5

M
ut

 N
o.

74
6

D
at

ed
:-

 1
0-

03
-2

00
9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Muzaffar Ahmad S/O  
Akbar Bhat R/O 

Awaneera
- - - - -

14

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA

381 
M

Haji Ali Mohd S/O Ab 
Kaliq Laloo R/O 

Awaneera

Retired Canal 
Darooga 

employe in 
Irrigation 

Dept.
(Non-

Gazetted)  -

0 18 0

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

90 90

M
ut

 N
o.

74
7

D
at

ed
:-

 1
5-

03
-2

00
9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Haji Ali Mohd S/O Ab 
Kaliq Laloo R/O 

Awaneera
- - - - -

15

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA

410 
M

Haji Ali Mohd S/O Ab 
Kaliq Laloo R/O 

Awaneera

Retired Canal 
Darooga 

employe in 
Irrigation 

Dept.
(Non-

Gazetted)

 - 0 12 0

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

60 60

M
ut

 N
o.

74
9

D
at

ed
:-

 0
4-

09
-2

00
9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Haji Ali Mohd S/O Ab 
Kaliq Laloo R/O 

Awaneera
- - - - -

16

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA 107

5/4
10

Mohd Ibrahim S/O 
Akbar Naik R/O 

Awaneera 

Retired Gauge 
reader in 
irrigation 

Dept.
(Non-

Gazetted)

 - 0 13 90

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

66.66 66.66

M
ut

 N
o7

48
D

at
ed

:-
 1

5-
03

-2
00

9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Mohd Ibrahim S/O 
Akbar Naik R/O 

Awaneera 
- - - - -

17

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA 107

5/4
10

Ab Rashid S/O Akbar 
Naik R/O Awaneera

Med/ Assistant 
in Heath Dept.

(Non-
Gazetted)

 - 0 13 90

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re
66.66 66.66

M
ut

 N
o7

48
D

at
ed

:-
 1

5-
03

-2
00

9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Ab Rashid S/O Akbar 
Naik R/O Awaneera

- - - - -



18

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA 107

5/4
10

Mohd Ashraf  S/O 
Asan Naik R/O 

Awaneera

Med/ Assistant 
in Heath Dept.

(Non-
Gazetted)

 - 0 4 120

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

22.22 22.22

M
ut

 N
o7

48
D

at
ed

:-
 1

5-
03

-2
00

9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Mohd Ashraf  S/O Asan 
Naik R/O Awaneera

- - - - -

19

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA 107

5/4
10

Mohd Altaf S/o Gh 
Rasool Naik R/O 

Awaneera

VLW in RDD  
Dept.
(Non-

Gazetted)

 -

0 2 180

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

13.34 13.34

M
ut

 N
o7

48
D

at
ed

:-
 1

5-
03

-2
00

9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Mohd Altaf S/o Gh 
Rasool Naik R/O 

Awaneera
- - - - -

20

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA 107

5/4
10

Zakir Hussain S/o Gh 
Rasool Naik R/O 

Awaneera

 Storekeeper 
in CAPD Dept.

(Non-
Gazetted)

 -

0 2 180

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

13.34 13.34

M
ut

 N
o7

48
D

at
ed

:-
 1

5-
03

-2
00

9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Zakir Hussain S/o Gh 
Rasool Naik R/O 

Awaneera
- - - - -

21

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA 107

5/4
10

Ajaz Ahamd S/o Gh 
Rasool Naik R/O 

Awaneera

Works 
supervisor  in 

R&B  Dept.
(Non-

Gazetted)

 -

0 2 180

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

13.34 13.34

M
ut

 N
o7

48
D

at
ed

:-
 1

5-
03

-2
00

9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Ajaz Ahamd S/o Gh 
Rasool Naik R/O 

Awaneera
- - - - -

22

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA

229
Gh Mohd S/O Ama 

Laloo R/O Awaneera

 Retired 
Lecturer in 
Education 

Dept.
(Gazetted)

 -

0 5 180

Ba
nj

ar
e 

Q
ad

ee
m

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re
28.34 28.34

M
ut

 N
o7

51
D

at
ed

:-
 1

04
-0

9-
20

09

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Gh Mohd S/O Ama 
Laloo R/O Awaneera

- - - - -



23

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

AW
AN

EE
RA

229
Ab Gani S/O Ama Sofi 

R/O Awaneera

Supervisor in 
Irrigation 

Dept.
(Non-

Gazetted)

 -

0 6 0

Ba
nj

ar
e 

Q
ad

ee
m

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

30 30

M
ut

 N
o7

51
D

at
ed

:-
 4

-0
9-

20
09

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

42
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Ab Gani S/O Ama Sofi 
R/O Awaneera

- - - - -

24

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

DU
RP

O
RA

468 
MIN

, 
466 
MIN

Mohd Akbar S/O 
Ashoor Shiekh R/O 

Durpora

Retired 
Irrigation 
Patwari
(Non-

Gazetted)

 -

0 6 90

G
ai

rm
um

ki
n 

Ba
to

o/
 

Ba
nj

rik
ad

ee
m

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

31.67 31.67

M
ut

 N
o7

20
D

at
ed

:-
 0

4-
09

-2
00

9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

40
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Tr
ee

s Mohd Akbar S/O 
Ashoor Shiekh R/O 

Durpora
- - - - -

25

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

CH
EE

RM
AR

G

122 
M

Mohd Anwar S/O Gh 
Hassan Bhat R/O 

Cheermarg

PDD inspector
(Non-

Gazetted)

 -

0 6 0

Aa
bi

 W
ar

i

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

30 30

M
ut

 N
o3

08
D

at
ed

:-
 1

5-
03

-2
00

9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

41
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re Mohd Anwar S/O Gh 
Hassan Bhat R/O 

Cheermarg
- - - - -

26

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

CH
EE

RM
AR

G

122 
M

Gh Nabi AdS/O Samad 
Bhat R/O Cheermarg

Teacher in 
Education 

Dept.
(Non-

Gazetted)

 -

0 8 0

Aa
bi

 W
ar

i

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

40 40

M
ut

 N
o 

30
8

D
at

ed
:-

 1
5-

03
-2

00
9

N
o.

 T
Z

/O
Q

/2
0-

21
/2

41
 

D
at

ed
:-

 1
7-

11
-2

02
0

Ye
s

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re

Gh Nabi AdS/O Samad 
Bhat R/O Cheermarg

- - - - -

27

sh
op

ia
n

ZA
IN

AP
O

RA

Ra
kh

 Z
ai

na
po

ra

135
Gulzar Ahmad S/o 

Ama Wani R/o 
Zainapora 

 
Class-IV in 
Education 

Deptt.
(Non-

Gazetted)

Relative of 
EX-MLA 
Wachi 
Aijaz 

Ahmad 
Mir

0 2 90

AA
BI

 S
O

M
E

Ag
ric

ul
tu

re
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